
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS 

Misc. Docket No. 13- 91 3 1 

APPROVAL OF GRANT AWARDS 
OF CRIME VICTIMS CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES (CVCLS) FUNDS FOR 

SEPTEMBER 1, 2013- AUGUST 31, 2014 

ORDERED that: 

In accordance with Texas Code of Criminal Procedure art. 56.541, grant awards from the 
Crime Victims Compensation Fund totaling $2,44 7,500 are approved in amounts not to exceed the 
following: 

Statewide programs 

Texas Legal Services Center 
Texas Rio Grande Legal Aid, Inc. 

Regional Programs 

East & Gulf Coast Texas Area- $750,676 

Aid to Victims of Domestic Abuse 
Boat People SOS 
Catholic Charities of Dallas, Inc. 
Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of 

Galveston-Houston 
Lone Star Legal Aid 
Montgomery County Women's Center 
American Gateways 
University of Houston Law Foundation 

Northwest Texas Area- $592,466 

Catholic Charities of Dallas 
Legal Aid ofNorthWest Texas 
Legal Aid Society of Lubbock 

$98,315 
$207,669 

$65,000 
$62,030 
$8,745 

$60,000 
$462,184 
$54,500 
$8,217 

$30,000 

$37,281 
$510,185 
$45,000 

$305,984 

$2,141,516 



Southwest Texas Area- $798,374 

Disability Rights Texas 
American Gateways 
Diocesan Migrant and Refugee Services, Inc. 
Family Violence Prevention Services, Inc. 
St. MaJy's Univ. Sch./Law Ctr.!Legal & Social Justice 
Texas RioGrande Legal Aid, Inc. 
Volunteer Legal Services of Central Texas 

SIGNED this \ lo 1'n day of August, 2013. 
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$45,894 
$22,218 
$29,066 
$52,013 
$59,662 

$561,474 
$28,047 
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va M. Guzman, Justi 

QJL.~.~ 
Debra H. Lehnnann, Justice 
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