IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No. 13- 9131

APPROVAL OF GRANT AWARDS OF CRIME VICTIMS CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES (CVCLS) FUNDS FOR SEPTEMBER 1, 2013 – AUGUST 31, 2014

ORDERED that:

In accordance with Texas Code of Criminal Procedure art. 56.541, grant awards from the Crime Victims Compensation Fund totaling \$2,447,500 are approved in amounts not to exceed the following:

-			
Ctatas	urida	-	~
State	AIGE	DIO	grams

\$305,984

Texas Legal Services Center	\$98,315
Texas Rio Grande Legal Aid, Inc.	\$207,669

Regional Programs

\$2,141,516

East & Gulf Coast Texas Area — \$750,676

Aid to Victims of Domestic Abuse	\$65,000
Boat People SOS	\$62,030
Catholic Charities of Dallas, Inc.	\$8,745
Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of	
Galveston-Houston	\$60,000
Lone Star Legal Aid	\$462,184
Montgomery County Women's Center	\$54,500
American Gateways	\$8,217
University of Houston Law Foundation	\$30,000

Northwest Texas Area — \$592,466

Catholic Charities of Dallas	\$37,281
Legal Aid of NorthWest Texas	\$510,185
Legal Aid Society of Lubbock	\$45,000

Southwest Texas Area — \$798,374

Disability Rights Texas	\$45,894
American Gateways	\$22,218
Diocesan Migrant and Refugee Services, Inc.	\$29,066
Family Violence Prevention Services, Inc.	\$52,013
St. Mary's Univ. Sch./Law Ctr./Legal & Social Justice	\$59,662
Texas RioGrande Legal Aid, Inc.	\$561,474
Volunteer Legal Services of Central Texas	\$28,047

SIGNED this ______ day of August, 2013.

Misc. Docket No. 13- 9131

Wallace B. Gefferun
Wallace B. Jefferson, Chief Justice
Vathan C. Salat
Nathan L. Hecht, Justice
Cem Brun
Paul W. Green, Justice
Pet Johnson
Phil Johnson, Justice
Os R. Willett
Don R. Willett, Justice
Lu M. German
Eva M. Guzman, Justice
Delena H. Lehmann
Debra H. Lehrmann, Justice
Hay Bayo
Jeffrey S. Boyd, Justice
Jan Jan
John P. Devine Justice